

S.C. No. 10 of 2021(P)
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 173/2021 dated 09.04.2021
CNR NO. WBJP090000812021
JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated -13.01.2022

Accused Umesh Das is absent on call.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Prudent to mention here that the Hon'ble High Court vide notification dated 01.01.2022, has directed to suspend trial of suit by examination of witnesses due to alarming rise in the number of Covid cases.

Be that as it may, in view of the notice of Hon'ble High Court, the examination of the witnesses is hereby suspended till further order.

Let the summons be issued to the witnesses after instructions from the Hon'ble High Court and normalization of the Court proceedings.

Fix: 03.03.2022 for SDT/appearance.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act,2012)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.