

S.C. No. 10 of 2021(P)
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 173/2021 dated 09.04.2021
CNR NO. WBJP090000812021

Order dated – 29.02.2024

Accused Umesh Das is produced from J/C.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are found present.

Dr. Ashok Kumar Chakraborty is examined as PW 6 and proved the Medico-legal examination report as Exhibit-3/1.

No other witness is found present.

As per the prayer of Ld. PP in charge,

Fix: **20.04.2024** for evidence CSW 7 and CSW 10;

22.04.2024 for evidence CSW 11 and CSW 14.

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat be produced. Inform.

Accused is remanded to J/C and be produced on date fixed.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.