

S.C. No. 10 of 2021(P)
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 173/2021 dated 09.04.2021
CNR NO. WBJP090000812021
JO Code: WB00746

Order dated 10.02.2025

Accused Umesh Das is virtually produced from JC.
Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence are present.
Date is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 CrPC.
At this stage, Ld. PP in charge filed a petition and submitted that the VG has not been examined in this case and prayed for a date for evidence of VG.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Fix 27.02.2025 for production and evidence of VG.
Accused be produced on date fixed.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Order dated 27.02.2025

Accused Umesh Das is virtually produced from JC.
Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence are present.
Date is fixed for evidence of VG.
The VG is examined in full as PW 10. Her cross-examination is deferred on prayer of Ld. Advocate for accused.
Fix 18.03.2025 for production and further cross-examination of VG.
Issue summons accordingly.
Accused be produced on date fixed.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri