

S.C. No. 10 of 2021(P)
Ref: Mal PS Case No. 173/2021 dated 09.04.2021
u/s 06 of POCSO Act
CNR NO. WBJP090000812021
JO Code: WB00746

Order No. 47 dated 29.01.2026

Today is fixed for argument.
Accused Umesh Das is absent on call.
Ld. PP in charge is present.
None appeared for accused.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 19.02.2026 for argument.
Accused as before.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.